PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 2nd Revised Page 6-1 CANCELS 1st Revised Page 6-1 <u>Page No.</u> 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES 6-2

6.1	Charges	for	the	State	of	Nevada		6-2	
6.2	Charges	for	the	State	of	California		6-4	(T)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 434 )

Issued: August 13, 2010

#### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES

#### 6.1 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF NEVADA

Case No.:98SNV00007	Customer:	AirtouchLocation:Between
Western Wireless		
		Corporation and Nevada Bell
		in Reno, NV

Description:This Special Construction Quote provides for a mid-air meet on microwave facilities for one (1) DS3 between Western Wireless Corporation and Nevada Bell in Reno, Nevada.

NRC: \$121,474.00

<u>Case No.:98SNV00012</u> Location: 1300 "C" Grand Summit, Reno, NV

Description:This Special Construction Quote provides for a fiber path and one terminal to establish a new SPOE for one (1) DS1 at 1300 "C" Grand Summit, Reno, Nevada.

NRC: \$9,692.00

Case No.:00SNV07509	Customer:	Solntec
	Location:	850 Harvard Way, Reno, NV

Description: This request provides for a diverse route for DS3 service from 850 Harvard Way, Reno, Nevada to 200 S. Virginia Street, Reno, Nevada.

NRC: \$26,002.00

Case No.:01SNV51516	Customer:	Williams Communications
	Location:	220 Gardner, Reno, NV

Description: This request provides loop diversity for OC3 Broadband Circuit service from 220 Gardner, Reno, Nevada to RENONV02.

NRC: \$8,348.00

<u>Case No.:01SNV55602</u> Location: 1377 Capital Blvd., Reno, NV

Description: This case provides for a diverse route for DS3 service between 1377 Capital Blvd., Reno, Nevada and 1170 Financial Blvd., Reno, Nevada.

NRC: \$16,582.00

(N)

(Ŋ)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 43)

(D)

(D)

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

#### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES

6.1 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF NEVADA (Cont'd)

Case No.:01SNV51439Customer: SprintLocation:195 East 1stStreet, Reno, NV

Description:This case provides for a diverse route for DS3 service from 195 East  $1^{st}$  Street, Reno, Nevada to 5875 Omaha Drive, Reno, Nevada.

NRC: \$9,429.00

Case No.: 03-SNV-50907A Location: 95 Lakes Blvd, Dayton, NV

Description: This case provides one (1) DS3 from 95 Lakes Blvd., Dayton, Nevada to the Dayton CO, Dayton, Nevada.

NRC: \$4,425.25

 Case No.: 21286-1-1
 Customer: Sprint

 Location:
 4775 Aircenter Circle, Reno, NV

Description: This case provides an extended fiber path for one (1) DS3 to 4775 Aircenter Circle, Main Floor, Reno, Nevada.

NRC: \$5,467.00

#### Case No: 137937-1-1 Customer: Sprint/Nextel

Description: This case builds a 2 node OC192 UPSR Sonet Dedicated Ring using Nortel OM3500 equipment.

NRC: \$46,077.74

#### Case No.: 165329-1-1 Customer: Verizon Business

Description: The case provides facilities for one DS3 from 5340 Kietzke Lane, Reno, NV to the SWC.

NRC: \$30,981.35

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 477)

Issued: November 7, 2012

Effective: November 22, 2012

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 7th Revised Page 6-3.1 CANCELS 6th Revised Page 6-3.1

#### SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

#### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES

6.1 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF NEVADA

Case No.: 230719-1-1 Customer: iNetworks Group, Inc.

Description: Provide special construction for diverse DS3 Service at Customer's location in Reno, NV.

Non-Recurring Charge: \$16,702.00

Case No.: 237281-1-1 Customer: Verizon Business

Description: Provide special construction for diverse DS3 Service at Customer's location in Reno, NV.

Non-Recurring Charge: \$ 3,927.57

Case No.: 247414-1-1 Customer: Qwest Communications

Description: Provide special construction for DS3 Service at Customer's location in Reno, NV.

Non-Recurring Charge: \$184,242.00

Case No.: 253856-1-1 Customer: ATX/Southwest Medical

Description: Build Sonet muxes to support DS3 Services at Customer's location in Las Vegas, NV.

Case No.: 286911-1-1 Customer: ATX/FIS Eureka County

Description: Provide equipment and facilities for DS3 Service at Customer's location in Eureka, NV.

Non-Recurring Charge: \$ 60,283.64

Case No.: 289548-1-1 Customer: CenturyLink

Description: Provide equipment and facilities for DS3 Service at Customer's location in Lund, NV.

Non-Recurring Charge: \$164,433.00

Case No.: 291739-1-1 Customer: ATX/Eureka County

Description: Provide equipment and facilities for DS3 Service at Customer's location in Crescent City, NV.

Non-Recurring Charge: \$ 93,490.86

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 519)

Issued: January 29, 2015

(N)

(N)

# 6. <u>CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES</u> (N) 6.1 <u>CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF NEVADA</u> <u>Case No.: 295123-1-2</u> Customer: CenturyLink Description: Provide equipment and facilities for DS3 Service at Customer's location in Amargosa Valley, NV. Non-Recurring Charge: \$88,537.00 (N)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 519)

Issued: January 29, 2015

#### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

#### 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

Case No.: 88	3-20	Customer:	IDB Communications Group, Inc. (1	M)
		Location:	10525 Washington, Culver City	
		File No.:	30TVGP746561	

Description: Construction of video facilities from Pacific Bell's Hub Central Office, 1429 N. Gower, Hollywood to customer's location

Monthly Service Facility Charge \$1572

Effective:	06/15/88	11/04/97	11/04/07	11/04/17
Expiration:	11/04/97	11/04/07	11/04/17	11/04/25
MTL Amount:	\$182,300	\$99,786	\$57,540	\$32,033

(D)

(M)

(D)

Certain material now appearing on this page previously appeared on the 2nd Revised Page 6-3.1.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 431 )

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 2nd Revised Page 6-5 CANCELS 1st Revised Page 6-5

#### SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

#### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

#### <u>Case No.: 267051-1-1</u> Customer: ATX/First Solar

(N)

Description: The case provides equipment and facilities for standard, unprotected non-diverse DS3 Service at Customer' location in Santa Margarita, CA.

NRC: \$51,793.88

#### Case No.: 274365-1-1 Customer: CenturyLink

Description: The case provides equipment and facilities for DS3 Service at Customer' location in Hollister, CA.

NRC: \$42,369.00

#### <u>Case No.: 275423-1-1</u> Customer: Sprint/Gallo

Description: The case provides equipment and facilities for DS3 Service at Customer' location in Lodi, CA.

NRC: \$11,223.00

#### <u>Case No.: 276197-1-1</u> Customer: ATX/Nuance

Description: The case provides equipment and facilities for DS3 Service at Customer' location in Woodside, CA.

NRC: \$24,423.80

#### <u>Case No.: 279655-1-1</u> Customer: TW Telecom

Description: The case provides equipment and facilities for DS3 Service at Customer' location in Fresno, CA.

NRC: \$ 3,901.63

#### <u>Case No.: 280260-1-2</u> Customer: US Telepacific

Description: The case provides equipment and facilities for Normal Route DS3 Service at Customer' location in Woodland Hills, CA.

NRC: \$23,522.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 519)

#### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

#### <u>Case No.: 286692-1-1</u> Customer: ATX/Area Energy

Description: The case provides equipment and facilities for DS3 Service at Customer' location in San Ardo, CA.

NRC: \$18,975.96

#### <u>Case No.: 287420-1-1</u> Customer: ATX/Mid American Pacificor

Description: The case provides DS1 Service at Customer' location in Castella, CA.

NRC: \$75,029.94

#### Case No.: 290148-1-1 Customer: ATX/USDA ARS

Description: The case provides equipment and facilities for DS3 Service at Customer' location in Parlier, CA.

NRC: \$46,103.99

#### <u>Case No.: 292170-1-1</u> Customer: ATX/CA National Guard

Description: The case provides equipment and facilities for DS3 Service at Customer' location in Fresno, CA.

NRC: \$19,517.96

#### <u>Case No.: 292171-1-1</u> Customer: ATX/Delano Regional Medical

Description: The case provides equipment and facilities for DS3 Service at Customer' location in Delano, CA.

NRC: \$ 9,736.40

#### <u>Case No.: 302706-1-1</u> Customer: Verizon Business

Description: The case provides equipment and facilities for DS3 Service at Customer' location in Fresno, CA.

NRC: \$30,173.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 519)

Issued: January 29, 2015

(N)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 1st Revised Page 6-7 Cancels Original Page 6-7

## SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

## 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 1st Revised Page 6-8 Cancels Original Page 6-8

## SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

## 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 1st Revised Page 6-9 Cancels Original Page 6-9

## SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

## 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

## 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

PACIFIC	BELL	TELEPHONE	COMPANY

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 1st Revised Page 6-11 Cancels Original Page 6-11

#### SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

#### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

Case No.: 99-SCA-02011 Customer: Peoplesoft

Location: 5840 Owens Pleasanton, CA

Description:This case provides diverse path from an Alternate Serving Wire Center located 5840 Owens, Pleasanton, CA., for one OC48 dedicated ring.

NRC: \$23,838.00 Effective: 02/07/2000

Case No.: 99-SCA-12329 Customer: Apple

Location: 2511 Laguna Blvd. Elk Grove, CA

Description: This case provides a fiber diversity for 2511 Laguna Blvd., through 2911 Laguna Blvd., back to the service manhole for 2911 Laguna Blvd., Elk Grove, CA., for one DS3.

NRC:\$19,350.00 Effective: 01/04/2000

Case No.: 99-SCA-12385 Customer: Pacific Bell Wireless Location: 143 Amerige 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor Fullerton, CA

Description:This case provides diverse fiber racking at the Fullerton Co., Fullerton, CA. (FUTNCA01), for one OC48 dedicated ring.

NRC:\$6,428.56 E

Effective: 01/04/2000

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

#### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

#### 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

Case No.: 99-SCA-12392

Customer:Airtouch Location:At Irvine Center Drive and Sand Canyon Irvine, CA

Description:This case provides diverse route to the Primary Serving Wire Center from Irvine Center Drive and Sand Canyon, Irvine, CA., for three DS3's.

NRC: \$20,750.00 Effective: 01/19/2000

(b)

(D)

Case No.: 99-SCA-12551 Option 2

Customer:Juniper Networks Location: 1194 N. Mathilda Avenue Sunnyvale, CA

Description:This case provides diverse route to the Primary Serving Wire Center and an alternate entrance 1194 N. Mathilda Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA., for one DS3.

NRC:\$16,950.00 Effective: 01/04/2000

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

#### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

#### 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

<u>Case No.: 99-SCA-65631</u>Customer:GTE Mobilnet Location: 9768 Broadmoor Drive

San Ramon, CA

Description:This case provides diverse path from an Alternate Serving Wire Center located at 9768 Broadmoor Road, Pleasanton, CA., for one OC48 dedicated ring.

NRC:\$8,507.00Effective: 01/26/2000

<u>Case No.: 00-SCA-55010</u>Customer:Sprint PCS Location: 1075 7<sup>th</sup> Street

Oakland, CA

Description:This case provides diverse path from an Alternate Serving Wire Center to 1075  $7^{\rm th}$  Street, Oakland, CA., for one OC12 dedicated ring.

NRC:\$21,119.00Effective: 02/09/2000

Case No.: 00-SCA-55018Customer:Sprint PCS Location: 3433 Ramona Avenue

Sacramento, CA

Description:This case provides diverse path an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 3433 Ramona Avenue, Sacramento CA., for one OC12 dedicated ring.

NRC:\$58,016.00Effective: 02/09/2000

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1 )

# 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

# 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

# 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

# 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

# 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

## 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

## 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

## 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 477 )

Issued: November 7, 2012

#### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 477 )

Issued: November 7, 2012

## 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

# 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 477 )

Issued: November 7, 2012

## 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

# 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 477 )

# 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(Ď)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

# 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

# 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

## 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

# 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

## 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

# 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(Ţ)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

## 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

Issued: October 22, 2008

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

# 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

# 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(Ţ)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(₽)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 1st Revised Page 6-38 Cancels Original Page 6-38

#### SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 1st Revised Page 6-39 Cancels Original Page 6-39

### SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 1st Revised Page 6-41 Cancels Original Page 6-41

### SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 1st Revised Page 6-42 Cancels Original Page 6-42

#### SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 1st Revised Page 6-43 Cancels Original Page 6-43

### SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(₽)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

Issued: October 22, 2008

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 1st Revised Page 6-44 Cancels Original Page 6-44

#### SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 1st Revised Page 6-45 Cancels Original Page 6-45

#### SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(Ŋ)

(Ţ)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(Ð)

(b)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

# 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

# 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

# 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

# 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

| (D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 477 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

# 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 477 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

# 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 477 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

# 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

# 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(Ţ)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

#### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

### 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

Case No.:	91-20	Customer:	VYVX National Video Network
		Location:	8991 Complex Dr., San Diego
		File No.:	90TVGP749924

Description: Provide one video facility with dual audio between the Telephone Company's Video Hub, 650 Robinson Av., San Diego and the customer's location.

NRC: \$ N/A	Monthly	Service Facility	y Charge: \$ 923.39
Effective:	12/30/91	12/30/01	12/30/11
	, ,	, ,	, ,
Expiration:	12/30/01	12/30/11	8/6/16
MTL Amount:	\$13,362	10,639	5,381

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 477 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

# 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 477 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

# 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 477 )

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 2nd Revised Page 6-67 CANCELS 1st Revised Page 6-67

## SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 477 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

## 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 477 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

## 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 477 )

Issued: November 7, 2012

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(₽)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 2nd Revised Page 6-72 CANCELS 1st Revised Page 6-72

### SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 477 )

Issued: November 7, 2012

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

### 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 477 )

Issued: November 7, 2012

Effective: November 22, 2012

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(Ţ)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

## 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 477 )

Issued: November 7, 2012

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

## 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 477 )

Issued: November 7, 2012

#### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

### 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

Case No.: 93-28	Customer:	Pacific Syndication
	Location:	3100 W. Burbank Bl., Burbank
	File No.:	15TVGP940720

Description: Provide one video facility with dual audio between the Telephone Company's Video Hub, 1429 Gower St., Los Angeles and the customer's location.

NRC: N/A	Monthly	/ Service Facili	ty Charge:	\$1,022.37
Effective:	09/16/93	03/24/03	03/24/13	03/24/23
Expiration:	03/23/03	03/23/13	03/23/23	03/23/27
MTL Amount:	\$114,949.00	\$107,315.00	\$90,131.00	\$60,484.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 477 )

Issued: November 7, 2012

Effective: November 22, 2012

(D)

#### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

### 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

Case No.: 93-29	Customer:	Film	Crews	Faci	liti	es Inc.
	Location:	3440	Motor	Av.,	Los	Angeles
	File No.:	35TV(	GP9407	38		

Description: Provide one video facility with dual audio between the Telephone Company's Video Hub, 1429 Gower St., Los Angeles and Pacific Television Center, 3440 Motor Ave., Los Angeles.

NRC: N/A	Monthly Service	Facility Charge:	\$1,022.33

Effective:	09/16/93	01/13/03	01/13/13
Expiration:	01/12/03	01/12/13	01/12/16
MTL Amount:	\$40,544.00	\$30,770.00	\$14,444.00

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 477 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

### 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 477 )

Issued: November 7, 2012

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(Ţ)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(Ţ)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 1st Revised Page 6-99 Cancels Original Page 6-99

#### SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(Ţ)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

### 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

Issued: October 22, 2008

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

Issued: October 22, 2008

# 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

| (D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

Issued: October 22, 2008

# 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(N)

(N)

Case No.: 99-SCA-12121Customer:21<sup>st</sup> Century Ins. Location:6301 Owensouth Woodland Hills, CA.

Description: This case provides diverse path from 6301 Owensmouth, Woodland Hills, CA., with a dual entrance to the Primary Serving Wire Center for one OC12 dedicated ring.

NRC:\$8,550.00Effective: 03/22/2000

# Case No.: 99-SCA-12122 Customer:21<sup>st</sup> Century Ins.

Location: 6303 Owensmouth Woodland Hills, CA.

> Description:This case provides a diverse fiber path from 6303 Owensmouth, Woodland Hills, CA., with a dual entrance to the Primary Serving Wire Center for one OC12 dedicated ring.

# NRC:78,850.00Effective:03/22/2000

<u>Case No.: 00-SCA-00500</u>Customer:Exodus Communications Location:2403 Walsh Santa Clara, CA.

Description:This case provides a diverse path to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 2403 Walsh, Santa Clara, CA., for one OC48 dedicated ring.

NRC:\$18,721.00Effective:05/01/2000

Case No.: 00-SCA-01004Customer:Commerce One Location:4410 Rosewood Drive Pleasanton, CA.

Description:This case provides a diverse path to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 4410 Rosewood Drive, Pleasanton, CA., for one DS3.

NRC:\$24,081.00Effective:03/09/2000

<u>Case No.: 00-SCA-02031</u>Customer:Northpoint Communications Inc. Location: 5858 Horton Street Emeryville, CA. Description:This case provides a diverse path to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 5858 Horton Street, Emeryville, CA., for one 0C48 dedicated ring.

NRC:\$58,552.00Effective:04/20/2000

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 13)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

Case No.: 00-SCA-02101

Customer:Dreyfus Brokerage Location:6500 Wilshire Blvd. Los Angeles, CA.

Description:This case provides a diverse path to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 6500 Wilshire Blvd., Los Angeles, CA., for one DS3.

NRC: \$16,235.00

Effective:06/15/2000

Case No.: 00-SCA-55020

Customer:Sprint PCS Location:2160 Las Palmas Carlsbad, CA.

Description:This case provides a diverse path to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 2160 Las Palmas, Carlsbad, CA., for one OC12 dedicated ring.

NRC:	\$31,541.00	Effective:03/21/2000
Case	No.: 00-SCA-55039	Customer:Sprint PCS Location: 2270 Apollo Way Santa Rosa, CA.

Description:This case provides a diverse path to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 2270 Apollo Way, Santa Rosa, CA., for one 0C12 dedicated ring.

NRC: \$58,552.00 Effective:April 20, 2000

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 404 )

Issued: October 22, 2008

Effective: November 6, 2008

(D)

(D)

- 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)
  - 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

<u>Case No.: 00-SCA-55103</u>Customer:Nextel Location:11175 Inland Avenue Mira Loma, CA.

Description:This case provides a diverse path to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 11175 Inland Avenue, Mira Loma, CA., for one OC48 dedicated ring.

NRC:\$159,309.00Effective:05/03/2000

<u>Case No.: 00-SCA-65488</u>Customer:Sprint PCS Location:3401 De La Cruz Blvd. Santa Clara, CA.

Description:This case provides a diverse path to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 3401 De La Cruz Blvd., Santa Clara, CA., for one OC12 dedicated ring.

NRC:\$40,829.00Effective:03/22/2000

Case No.: 00-SCA-76133Customer:Abovenet Location:1735 Lundy Avenue San Jose, CA.

Description:This case provides a diverse path to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 1735 Lundy Avenue, San Jose, CA., for one OC48 dedicated ring.

NRC:\$20,613.00Effective:06/05/2000

Case No.: 00-SCA-76135Customer:Abovenet Location:1705 Automation Parkway San Jose, CA.

Description: This case provides a diverse path to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 1705 Automation Parkway, San Jose, CA., for one OC48 dedicated ring.

NRC:\$18,294.00Effective:05/05/2000

Case No.: 00-SCA-76204Customer:Abovenet Location: 2260 E. El Segundo Blvd. El Segundo, CA.

Description:This case provides a diverse path to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 2260 E. El Segundo Blvd., El Segundo, CA., (N) for one OC48 dedicated ring.

NRC:\$61,879.00Effective:05/05/2000

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 13)

#### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

#### 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(N)

<u>Case No.: 99-SCA-76751</u> Customer: Frontier Global Center Location:2461 W. La Palma Ave. Anaheim, CA.

Description:This case provides a loop diversity to Serving Wire Center from 2461 W. La Palma Ave., Anaheim, CA., for one OC48 dedicated ring.

NRC:\$122,596.00Effective:01/18/2000

Case No.: 00-SCA-02063Customer:Flextronics Location:2090 Fortune Dr. San Jose, CA.

Description:This case provides a diverse path to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 2090 Fortune Dr., San Jose, CA., for three DS3s.

NRC:\$14,192.00Effective:09/07/2000

Case No.: 00-SCA-02107Customer:Downey Savings Location:3501 Jamboree Rd. Newport Beach, CA.

Description: This case provides a diverse path to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 3501 Jamboree Rd., Newport Beach, CA., for one OC12 dedicated ring.

NRC:\$8,752.00Effective:07/13/2000

<u>Case No.: 00-SCA-02119</u>Customer:Analog Devices Location:2211 Junction Ave. San Jose, CA.

Description:This case provides a diverse path to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 2211 Junction Ave., San Jose, CA., for two DS3s.

NRC:\$8,867.00Effective:08/30/2000

<u>Case No.: 00-SCA-02134</u> Customer: Broadcom Corporation Location:400 E. Caribbean Dr. Sunnyvale, CA.

Description:This case provides a diverse path to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 400 E. Caribbean Dr., Sunnyvale, CA., for (N) one DS3.

NRC:\$34,454.00Effective:08/02/2000

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 20)

Issued: November 3, 2000

(N)

# SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

#### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

Case No.: 00-SCA-02136Customer:Broadcom Corporation Location:400 E. Caribbean Dr. Sunnyvale, CA.

Description: This case provides a dual entrance facility to Serving Wire Center from 400 E. Caribbean Dr., Sunnyvale, CA., for one DS3.

NRC:\$18,081.00Effective:08/02/2000

<u>Case No.: 00-SCA-02153A</u>Customer:Broadcom Corporation Location:777 East Middlefield Rd. Mountain View, CA.

Description:This case provides a dual entrance facility to Serving Wire Center from 777 East Middlefield Rd., Mountain View, CA., for one DS3.

NRC:\$15,900.00Effective:09/08/2000

Case No.: 00-SCA-52037Customer:MCI/FAA Location:5922 Roseville Rd. Sacramento, CA.

Description: This case provides enhanced access diversity with dual entrance to Serving Wire Center from 5922 Roseville Rd., Sacramento, CA., for two DS1s.

NRC:\$159,789.00Effective:10/23/2000

Case No.: 00-SCA-52084Customer:MCI/FAA Location:2475 Henderson Way Monterey, CA.

Description:This case provides enhanced access diversity with dual entrance to Serving Wire Center from 2475 Henderson Way, Monterey, CA., for two DS1s.

NRC:\$108,009.00Effective:10/23/2000

Case No.: 00-SCA-52085 Location:8 Soledad Dr. Salinas, CA.

Description: This case provides a diverse path to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 8 Soledad Dr., Salinas, CA., for one DS1.

NRC:\$72,314.00Effective:10/23/2000

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 20 )

#### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

#### 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(N)

Case No.: 00-SCA-55033Customer:Sprint PCS Location:1 West Hill Dr. Brisbane, CA.

Description:This case provides a diverse path with dual entrance facility to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 1 West Hill Dr., Brisbane, CA., for one hundred OC12 dedicated rings.

NRC:\$308,955.00Effective:05/22/2000

Case No.: 00-SCA-55082Customer:AT&T Wireless Location:1445 Van Ness Ave. Fresno, CA.

Description:This case provides a dual entrance to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 1445 Van Ness Ave., Fresno, CA., for one OC48 dedicated ring.

NRC:\$13,630.00Effective:06/07/2000

Case No.: 00-SCA-55149Customer:AT&T Wireless Location:1520 20<sup>th</sup> St. Bakersfield, CA.

Description:This case provides a dual entrance to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 1520  $20^{th}$  St., Bakersfield, CA., for one OC12 dedicated ring.

NRC:\$17,100.00Effective:06/07/2000

<u>Case No.: 00-SCA-55481</u> Customer: A B Holding Company Location:28302 Marguerite Pkwy. Mission Viejo, CA.

Description:This case provides a loop diversity to Serving Wire Center from 28302 Marguerite Pkwy., Mission Viejo, CA., for four OC48 dedicated rings.

NRC:\$33,633.00Effective:07/08/2000

<u>Case No.: 00-SCA-55596</u>Customer:Verizon (formerly Airtouch) Location:4787 Mercury San Diego, CA.

Description:This case provides a dual entrance to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 4787 Mercury, San Diego, CA., for one OC48 (N) dedicated ring.

NRC:\$30,448.00Effective:10/18/2000

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 20)

Issued: November 3, 2000

#### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

#### 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

Case No.: 00-SCA-76410ACustomer:Abovenet Location:160 Harrison San Francisco, CA.

Description:This case provides a loop diversity to Serving Wire Center from 160 Harrison, San Francisco, CA., for one OC48 dedicated ring.

NRC:\$32,392.00Effective:10/06/2000

Case No.: 00-SCA-76444Customer:GAP Location:850 Cherry San Bruno, CA.

Description: This case provides a diverse path to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 850 Cherry, San Bruno, CA., for two DS3s.

NRC:\$26,727.00Effective:07/14/2000

Case No.: 00-SCA-76505Customer:Sita/Equant Location:2250 E. Imperial Hwy. El Segundo, CA.

Description:This case provides a loop diversity to Serving Wire Center from 2250 E. Imperial Hwy., CA., for one OC48 dedicated ring.

NRC:\$30,091.00Effective:08/25/2000

Case No.: 00-SCA-76706Customer:Abovenet Location:2260 E. El Segundo Blvd. El Segundo, CA.

Description:This case provides a loop diversity to Serving Wire Center from 2260 E. El Segundo Blvd., CA., for one OC48 dedicated ring.

NRC:\$58,281.00Effective:07/11/2000

<u>Case No.: 00-SCA-76727</u>Customer:Amdahl/Fujitsu Location:1220 E. Argues Ave. Sunnyvale, CA.

Description:This case provides a diverse path to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 1220 E. Argues Ave., Sunnyvale, CA., for (N) one DS3.

NRC:\$110,133.00Effective:07/27/2000

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 20)

Issued: November 3, 2000

#### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

# 6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

Case No.: 00-SCA-95804Customer:Coulter Pharmaceutical Location:650 Gatewal Blvd. San Francisco, CA.

Description:This case provides a diverse path to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 650 Gatewal Blvd., San Francisco, CA., for one DS3.

NRC:\$16,006.00Effective:10/10/2000

Case No.: 00-SCA-96238 Customer: Nvidia Location:2721 San Tomas Expressway Santa Clara, CA.

Description:This case provides a diverse path to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 2721 San Tomas Expressway, Santa Clara, CA., for one DS3.

NRC:\$15,911.00Effective:09/19/2000

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 20)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 Original Page 6-116

# SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

# 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

Case No.: 99-SCA-51261 Location: 7210 Palm Fresno, CA.

Description: This case provides a diverse path to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 7210 Palm, Fresno, CA., for Dedicated OC12 Ring Base System service.

NRC: \$326,517.00

Case No.: 99-SCA-51263 Location: AT&T Fresno, CA.

Description: This case provides loop diversity to Serving Wire Center from 1455 Van Ness, Fresno, CA., for Dedicated OC12 Ring Base System service.

NRC: \$28,069.00

Case No.: 99-SCA-65501 Location: Nextel Dublin, CA.

Description: This case provides a path to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 5990 Gleason Avenue, Dublin, CA., for Dedicated OC48 Ring Base System service.

NRC: \$10,052.00

Case No.: 00-SCA-00513	Customer:	Pacific Bell Internet
Services		
	Location:	6621 Owens Drive
		Pleasanton, CA.

Description: This case provides a diverse path to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 6621 Owens Drive, Pleasanton, CA., for Dedicated OC48 Ring Base System service.

NRC: \$9,605.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 30)

Issued: February 23, 2001

(N)

#### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

Case No.: 00-SCA-00581 Location: 2623 Camino Ramon San Ramon, CA.

Description: This case provides a diverse path to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 2623 Camino Ramon, San Ramon, CA., for DS3 service.

NRC: \$14,639.00

Case No.: 00-SCA-00669 Location: 2681 Kelvin Avenue Irvine, CA.

Description: This case provides a diverse path to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 2681 Kelvin Avenue, Irvine, CA., for OC48 Ring Base System service.

NRC: \$125,201.00

Case No.: 00-SCA-02020 Location: Probusiness Location: 4125 Hopyard Road Pleasanton, CA.

Description: This case provides a diverse path to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 4125 Hopyard Road, Pleasanton, CA., for DS3 service.

NRC: \$12,971.00

<u>Case No.: 00-SCA-02190</u> Location: At Home Corporation Redwood City, CA.

Description: This case provides loop diversity to Serving Wire Center from 450 Broadway, Redwood City, CA., for Dedicated OC12 Ring service.

NRC: \$25,443.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 30)

Issued: February 23, 2001

(N)

#### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

Case No.: 00-SCA-03003 Location: 2275 Trade Zone Blvd. San Jose, CA.

Description: This case provides a path to Serving Wire Center from 2275 Trade Zone Blvd., San Jose, CA., for Dedicated OC48 Ring Base System service.

NRC: \$10,039.00

Case No.: 00-SCA-51732 Location: AT&T Customer: AT&T Cupertino, CA.

Description: This case provides a diverse path to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 20740 Valley Green Drive, Cupertino, CA., for Dedicated OC12 Ring Base System service.

NRC: \$47,340.00

Case No.: 00-SCA-52036 Location: MCI Sacramento, CA.

Description: This case provides an enhanced diverse access path from 6151 Freeport Blvd., Sacramento, CA., for DS1 service.

NRC: \$159,757.00

Case No.: 00-SCA-52724Customer:Global CrossingLocation:1303 J StreetSacramento, CA.

Description: This case provides a dual entrance to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 1303 J Street, Sacramento, CA., for Dedicated OC192 service.

NRC: \$60,034.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 30)

Issued: February 23, 2001

(N)

#### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

Case No.: 00-SCA-53711A Location: 95 Almaden Avenue San Jose, CA.

Description: This case provides for installation costs for construction of equipment from 95 Almaden, CA., related to OC12C Broadband Circuit service.

NRC: \$28,079.00

<u>Case No.: 00-SCA-53720</u> Inc. Location: 2641 W. La Palma

Anaheim, CA.

Description: This case provides a diverse entrance to Serving Wire Center from 2641 W. La Palma, Anaheim, CA., for Dedicated OC192 Ring service.

NRC: \$42,566.00

Case No.: 00-SCA-55089Customer:AT&T WirelessLocation:1407 J StreetSacramento, CA.

Description: This case provides a diverse entrance to Serving Wire Center from 1407 J Street, Sacramento, CA., for Dedicated OC48 Ring Base System service.

NRC: \$22,419.00

Case No.: 00-SCA-70226 Location: 55 Leveroni Iqnacio, CA.

Description: This case provides loop diversity to Serving Wire Center from 55 Leveroni, Ignacio, CA., for Dedicated OC48 Ring Base System service.

NRC: \$16,701.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 30)

Issued: February 23, 2001

(N)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 Original Page 6-120

(N)

# SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

# 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

Case No.: 00-SCA-77088 Customer: Inflow

1515 K Street Sacramento, CA.

Description: This case provides loop diversity to Serving Wire Center from 1515 K Street, Sacramento, CA., for Dedicated OC48 Ring Base System service.

NRC: \$16,341.00

Case No.: 00-SCA-77344 Location: 39600 Eureka Newark, CA.

Description: This case provides facilities for additional fiber path from 39600 Eureka, Newark, CA., for OC3C Broadband Circuit (N) service.

NRC: \$17,537.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 30)

Issued: February 23, 2001

#### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

Case No.: 00-SCA-02234 Location: Maxim Computers 42712 Lawrence Place Fremont, CA.

Description: This case provides dual entrance facilities to Alternate Serving Wire Center from 42712 Lawrence Place, Fremont, CA., for Dedicated OC48 Ring Base System service.

NRC: \$48,790.00

Case No.: 00-SCA-05080 Location: 2450 Ashby Berkeley, CA.

Description: This case provides dual entrance facilities to Alternate Serving Wire Center from 2450 Ashby, Berkeley, CA., for Dedicated OC12 Ring Base System service.

NRC: \$42,313.00

Case No.: 00-SCA-05082 Location: Alta Bates Medical Center Berkeley, CA.

Description: This case provides dual entrance facilities to Alternate Serving Wire Center from 2850 Telegraph Avenue, Berkeley, CA., for Dedicated OC12 Ring Base System service.

NRC: \$12,982.00

Case No.: 00-SCA-56130 Location: 433 S. Olive Street Los Angeles, CA.

Description: This case provides dual entrance facilities to Alternate Serving Wire Center from 433 S. Olive Street, Los Angeles, CA., for Dedicated OC48 Ring Base System service.

NRC: \$65,431.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 36)

Issued: June 1, 2001

#### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

Case No.: 00-SCA-77259 Location: 4551 Great America Parkway Santa Clara, CA.

Description: This case provides dual entrance facilities to Alternate Serving Wire Center from 4551 Great America Parkway, Santa Clara, CA., for Dedicated OC48 Ring Base System service.

NRC: \$13,771.00

Case	No.:	00-SCA-77465	Customer	:	Lockł	need M	arti	in	
			Location	:	1111	Lockh	eed	Martin	Way
					Sunny	vvale.	CA	_	

Description: This case provides dual entrance facilities to Alternate Serving Wire Center from 1111 Lockheed Martin Way, Sunnyvale, CA., for Dedicated OC3 Ring Base System service.

NRC: \$42,758.00

Case No.: 01-SCA-50656 Location: Williams Communications Santa Clara, CA.

Description: This case provides dual entrance facilities with loop diversity from 3045 Raymond, Santa Clara, CA., for Dedicated OC192 Ring Base System service.

NRC: \$81,373.00

Case No.: 01-SCA-55004 Location: 4525 Valerio Burbank, CA.

Description: This case provides dual entrance facilities to Alternate Serving Wire Center from 4525 Valerio, Burbank, CA., for DS3 service.

NRC: \$279,499.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 36)

# 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

Case No.: 01-SCA-55005Customer:Pacific Bell WirelessLocation:143 AmerigeFullerton, CA.

Description: This case provides dual entrance facilities to Alternate Serving Wire Center from 143 Amerige, Fullerton, CA., for Dedicated OC48 Ring Base System service.

NRC: \$26,817.00

Case No.: 01-SCA-76148	Customer:	Siemans Business Services
	Location:	1700 Technology Drive
		San Jose, CA.

Description: This case provides facilities to Alternate Serving Wire Center from 1700 Technology Drive, San Jose, CA., for DS3 service.

NRC: \$51,752.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 36)

(N)

#### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

Case No.: 00-SCA-01004 Location: Commerce One 4410 Rosewood Drive Pleasanton, CA.

Description: This case provides a diverse route to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 4410 Rosewood Drive, Pleasanton, CA., for DS3 service.

NRC: \$24,081.00

Case No.: 00-SCA-02031Customer:Northpoint CommunicationsInc.Location:5858 Horton Street

Emeryville, CA.

Description: This case provides a diverse route to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 5858 Horton Street, Emeryville, CA., for Dedicated OC48 Ring service.

NRC: \$58,552.00

<u>Case No.: 00-SCA-02101</u> Location: Dreyfus Brokerage Location: 6500 Wilsire Boulevard Los Angeles, CA.

Description: This case provides a diverse route to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 6500 Wilshire Boulevard, Los Angeles, CA., for DS3 service.

NRC: \$16,235.00

Case No.: 00-SCA-55020 Location: 2160 Las Palmas Carlsbad, CA.

Description: This case provides a diverse route to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 2160 Las Palmas, Carlsbad, CA., for Dedicated OC12 Ring service.

NRC: \$31,541.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 43)

Issued: August 10, 2001

#### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

Case No.: 00-SCA-55039 Location: 2270 Apollo Way Santa Rosa, CA.

Description: This case provides for loop diversity to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 2270 Apollo Way, Santa Rosa, CA., for Dedicated OC12 Ring service.

NRC: \$163,314.00

Case No.: 00-SCA-55103 Location: Nextel Mira Loma, CA.

Description: This case provides for loop diversity to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 11175 Inland Avenue, Mira Loma, CA., for Dedicated OC48 Ring service.

NRC: \$159,309.00

Case No.: 00-SCA-76133 Location: 1735 Lundy Avenue San Jose, CA.

Description: This case provides for loop diversity to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 1735 Lundy Avenue, San Jose, CA., for Dedicated OC48 Ring service.

NRC: \$20,613.00

Case No.: 00-SCA-76135 Location: 1735 Lundy Avenue San Jose, CA.

Description: This case provides for loop diversity to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 1735 Lundy Avenue, San Jose, CA., for Dedicated OC48 Ring service.

NRC: \$18,294.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 43)

Issued: August 10, 2001

(N)

#### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

Case No.: 01-SCA-50055 Location: Williams Communications Sacramento, CA.

Description: This case provides for loop diversity to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 1005 North B. Street, Sacramento, CA., for Dedicated OC48 Ring service.

NRC: \$22,853.00

Case No.: 01-SCA-50133 Location: 75 Enterprise - The Summit Aliso Viejo, CA.

Description: This case provides a diverse route to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 75 Enterprise - The Summit, Aliso Viejo, CA., for Dedicated OC3 Ring service.

NRC: \$57,105.00

Case No.: 01-SCA-50859 Location: 95 Enterprise - The Summit Aliso Viejo, CA.

Description: This case provides for expedite charges and case preparation fees to support Dedicated OC12 Ring service.

NRC: \$9,720.00

Case No.: 01-SCA-51070Customer:Williams CommunicationsLocation:1550 MarlboroughRiverside, CA.

Description: This case provides for loop diversity to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 1550 Marlborough, Riverside, CA., for Dedicated OC48 Ring service.

NRC: \$25,929.00

Case No.: 01-SCA-51272 Location: Williams Communications San Diego, CA.

Description: This case provides for loop diversity from 8923 Complex Drive, San Diego, CA., for Dedicated OC48 Ring service.

NRC: \$35,079.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 43)

Issued: August 10, 2001

# 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

Case No.: 01-SCA-55393 Location: Nextel Location: 17271 Derian Avenue Irvine, CA.

Description: This case provides a diverse route to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 17271 Derian Avenue, Irvine, CA., for Dedicated OC48 Ring service.

NRC: \$30,781.00

<u>Case No.: 01-SCA-55822</u> Location: Cricket Communications 1120 13<sup>th</sup> Street Modesto, CA.

Description: This case provides a diverse route to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 1120  $13^{\rm th}$  Street, Modesto, CA., for DS3 service.

NRC: \$33,309.00

Case No.: 01-SCA-51546CCustomer:AT&TLocation:2200 Mission College Blvd.<br/>Santa Clara, CA.

Description: This case upgrades the present OC12 Accu-Ring to Dedicated OC48 Ring at 2200 Mission College Blvd, Santa Clara, CA.

NRC: \$6,820.00

<u>Case No.: 01-SCA-52056</u> Location: 3205 Basset Santa Clara, CA.

Description: This case provides a diverse route to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 3205 Basset, Santa Clara, CA., and a diverse Fiber Building Entrance into 300 S. 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, San Jose, CA., for Dedicated OC48 Ring Services.

NRC: \$25,387.00

Case No.: 01-SCA-52648Customer:Williams CommunicationsLocation:1330 BroadwayOakland, CA

Description: This case provides a diverse route to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 1330 Broadway, Oakland, CA., for Dedicated OC48 Ring Service.

NRC:\$22,493.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 76)

## 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

Case No.: 01-SCA-52678 Location: 1423 J St. Sacramento, CA.

Description: This case provides a Dedicated OC3 SONET Accu-Ring with a diverse route to the Primary Serving Wire Center from the customer's premise at 1423 J St., Sacramento, CA, (SCRMCA01 POP).

NRC: \$35,523.00

Case No.: 01-SCA-53096 Location: AT&T/SITS Location: 7405 Greenhaven Dr. Sacramento, CA.

Description: This case provides a Dedicated OC3 SONET Accu-Ring with a diverse route to the Primary Serving Wire Center from the customer's premise at 7405 Greenhaven Dr., Sacramento, CA.

NRC: \$73,161.00

Case No.: 01-SCA-55546A	Customer:	Cingular Wireless
	Location:	9850 Distribution Avenue
		San Diego, CA.

Description: This case provides Loop Diversity to the Serving Wire Center from 9850 Distribution Avenue, San Diego, CA, for Dedicated OC48 Ring Base System.

NRC: \$35,222.00

Case No.: 01-SCA-55714 Location: 3205 Basset Santa Clara, CA.

Description: This case provides a diverse route to an Alternate Serving Wire Center from 3205 Basset, Santa Clara, CA., for Dedicated OC48 Ring Service.

NRC: \$32,548.00

<u>Case No.: 01-SCA-55775B</u> Location: Cingular Wireless Sacramento, CA

Description: This case provides for a Dedicated OC48 for an Alternate Wire Center at 840 Riverside Pkwy, Sacramento, CA.

NRC: \$21,443.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 76)

# 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

Case No.: 01-SCA-56434Customer:Cingular WirelessLocation:720 2nd St.Oakland, CA.

Description: This case provides connectivity to an Alternate Wire Center for Dedicated OC-195 SONET Service at 720  $2^{nd}$  St., Oakland, CA.

NRC: \$53,716.00

<u>Case No.: 02-SCA-55421</u> Location: Ungular Wireless Simi Valley, CA.

Description: This case provides costs to engineer, trench, and place conduit for a fiber drop for connectivity to OC48 at 4585 Runway, Simi Valley, CA.

NRC: \$4,840.00

Case No.: 02-SCA-50267 Location: MCI Location: 5125 Central Ave. Fremont, CA

Description: This case provides facilities for a DS3 with a diverse path from the primary serving wire center to the customer's premise at 5125 Central Ave., Fremont, CA.

NRC: \$65,526.00

Case No.: 02-SCA-51224 Location: AT&T Location: 2241 Harvard St. Sacramento, CA

Description: This case provides facilities for a dedicated OC3 SONET Ring at 2241 Harvard St., Sacramento, CA.

NRC: \$23,872.00

Case No.: 02-SCA-55664Customer:VerizonLocation:25976 Highlands Ranch Rd.Cloverdale, CA

Description: This case provides facilities for a DS3 from the serving wire center (CODLCA11) to 25976 Highlands Ranch Rd., Cloverdale, CA.

NRC: \$82,855.00

(N)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 100 )

Issued: February 24, 2003

#### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

<u>Case No.: 02-SCA-55736</u> Location: Verizon Location: 4440 Willow Rd., Pleasanton,

CA

Description: This case provides facilities for a dedicated OC48 SONET Ring with Loop Diversity and a dual entrance at 4440 Willow Rd., Pleasanton, CA.

NRC: \$15,135.00

Case No.: 02-SCA-55737Customer:VerizonLocation:1503 Arbuckle Ct., Santa Clara,

CA

Description: This case provides facilities for a dedicated OC48 SONET Ring with Loop Diversity and a dual entrance at 1503 Arbuckle Ct., Santa Clara, CA.

NRC: \$56,401.00

Case No.: 02-SCA-55665ACustomer:Cingular WirelessLocation:10171 E. Rush St., El Monte, CA

Description: This case provides facilities for a dedicated OC48 SONET Ring with alternative wire center diversity at 10171 E. Rush St., El Monte, CA.

NRC: \$39,439.09

Case No.: 03-SCA-50488Customer:VerizonLocation:900 N. Alameda, Los Angeles, CA

Description: This case provides facilities for a dedicated OC48 SONET Ring with local loop diversity to a serving wire center from 900 N. Alameda, Los Angeles, CA.

NRC: \$3,688.44

Case No.: 03-SCA-50862A Customer: AT&T Location: 3030 Shrine Place, Los Angeles,

CA

Description: This case provides facilities for a DS3 at 3030 Shrine Place, Los Angeles, CA.

NRC: \$18,814.35

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 138)

Issued: November 25, 2003

# 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

Case No.: 03-SCA-55154 Location: 2470 Bates Ave., Concord, CA

Description: This case provides facilities for a dedicated OC-192 with loop diversity at 2470 Bates Ave., Concord, CA.

NRC: \$10,838.21

Case No.: 03-SCA-55179 Location: 720 2nd St., Oakland, CA

Description: This case provides facilities for a dedicated OC-192 SONET Ring at 720 2nd St., Oakland, CA.

NRC: \$21,642.14

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 477 )

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 477 )

Issued: November 7, 2012

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

Case No.: 04-42634-1-1 Customer: AT&T/E-Loan

Description: This case provides for placing a SONET DMUX in the Customer's Computer Room at 6230 Stoneridge Mall Rd., Pleasanton, CA.

NRC: \$15,423.35 Expiration:N/A

Case No.: 04-59224-1-1 Customer: Broadwing/Carolla Engineers

Description: This case provides facilities for DS3 Services with nodes at 611 Folsom, San Francisco, CA, and 2700 Ygnacio Valley Rd., Walnut Creek, CA.

NRC: \$10,926.35

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 477)

Issued: November 7, 2012

| (D)

(D)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

# Case No.: 109745-2-1 Customer: ASI - SBC Services CCTP

Description: This case provides facilities for a EAD option 3 for DS3 service between 507 N. Bush St., Santa Anna, CA, and 21281 S. Western Ave., Torrance, CA.

NRC: \$50,967.35

# Case No.: 101032-1-2 Customer: AT&T/Web Hosting

Description: This case provides facilities for an unprotected GigaMAN w/diverse fiber to AWC and dual entrance, Nodes at 611 Folsom, San Francisco, CA, and 400 Holger Way, San Jose, CA.

NRC: \$39,633.35

# Case No.: 96875-1-1 Customer: AT&T/FISERV

Description: This case provides facilities for an unprotected OC-3 Dedicated Ring with nodes at 14800 Ventura Blvd., Sherman Oaks, CA and 20660 Bahama St., Chatsworth, CA.

NRC: \$64,670.35

#### Case No. 90995-1-1 Customer: AT&T/Qwest Software

Description:This case provides facilities for a dedicated OC-12 SONET Ring with nodes located at 217 N. Lemon St., Anaheim, CA. and 1 Polaris Way, Aliso Viejo, CA.

NRC: \$6,403.35

# Case No. 274365-1-1 Customer: QCC d/b/a CenturyLink QCC

(N)

(11)

Description: This case provides facilities for standard, unprotected non-diverse DS3 Service for Customer in Hollister, CA.

NRC: \$42,369.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 477 )

Issued: November 7, 2012

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

#### Case No.: 88101-1-1 Customer: ASI - SBC CCTP

Description: This case provides facilities for a OC-3C Service with nodes at 4042 37th St., San Diego, CA. and 6350 Sequence Dr. San Diego, CA.

NRC: \$29,133.35

# Case No.: 88098-1-1 Customer: ASI - SBC CCTP

Description: This case provides facilities for DS-3 Service with nodes at 3502 W. Orange Ave., Anahiem, CA. and 2085 Rustin Ave., Riverside, CA.

NRC: \$9,323.35

# Case No.: 88097-1-1 Customer: ASI - SBC CCTP

Description: This case provides facilities for an OC-3C with nodes at 479 45th St., Oakland, CA. and 2150 Webster St., Oakland, CA.

NRC: \$30,600.35

# Case No.: 83141-1-1 Customer: AT&T/Fullhart Software

Description: This case provides facilities for DS-1 Service with nodes at 95 Almaden Ave., San Jose, CA. and 900 Harmon Gulch Rd., Boulder Creek, CA.

NRC: \$2,300.35

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 273 )

Issued: February 9, 2006

Effective: February 24, 2006

(N)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

## Case No.: 82751-1-1 Customer: ATTWS

Description: This case provides facilities for a OC-192 SONET Dedicated Ring with a node at 951 Howard, San Francisco, CA.

NRC: \$14,193.35

#### Case No.: 84009-1-2 Customer: AT&T USA

Description: This case provides for a dedicated OC-3 Ring with nodes located at 1423 J St., Sacramento, CA. and 2241 Harvard, Sacramento, CA.

NRC: \$16,337.35

# Case No.: 89211-1-1 Customer: ASI/SBCSI CCTP

Description: This case provides for facilities for a DS3 from 516 3rd St., Santa Rosa, CA. to 6000 State Farm Dr., Rohnert, CA.

#### Case No.: 141198-1-1 Customer: AT&T LD

Description: Special construction provides equipment and facilities for 1 OC3 OCn service from 434 S. Grand Ave. 12th Floor, Los Angeles to 2250 E. Imperial Hwy, El Segundo. Protection scheme is route survivability with collapsed entrance.

NRC: \$16,853.35

# Case No.: 126467-1-1 Customer: Comcast

Description: Special construction builds an OC48 midspan fiber meet local interconnection facility between #1 LaAvanzada St., San Francisco to SNFCCA21 cabled for 48 DS3s and equipped for 24 DS3s. Provide diverse fiber pairs to two meet points as negotiated. Use Nortel OPTera Metro 3500 equipment with 1+1 linear, unidirectional optics turning off the DCC. Comcast is placing Fujitsu Flashwave 4500 equipment at the #1 LaAvanzada St. prem.

NRC: \$ 2663.98

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 327)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

# Case No.: 125583-1-1 Customer: Crickett Communications

Description: The case provides fiber route diversity to an alternate wire center (AWC) with dual entrance at 4031 Sorrento Valley Blvd., San Diego

NRC: \$35,642.35

# Case No.: 123049-1-1 Customer: Verizon Wireless

Description: The case provides a three (3) node OC48 with the MSC node located at 375 Pastoria, Sunnyvale, CA.

NRC: \$14,900.35

#### Case No.: 127398-1-1 Customer: Verizon Wireless

Description: This case adds Loop diversity and dual entrance to a 3 node OC48 BLSR Sonet Dedicated Ring using Nortel Classic equipment.

NRC: \$230,737.35

# Case No.: 129758-1-1 Customer: AT&T/Chevron

Description: This case provides facilities for DS3 Service from 340 Parajo, Salinas to 66575 Sargents Rd., San Ardo.

NRC: \$114,795.35

## Case No.: 137937-4-1 Customer: Sprint Nextel

Description: This case builds 2 node OC48 UPSR Sonet Dedicated Ring using Nortel OM3500 equipment.

NRC: \$138,335.33

# Case No.: 138982-1-1 Customer: AT&T/USAA

Description: This case constructs a 3 node OC12 UPSR Sonet Dedicated Ring using Nortel OM3500 equipment.

NRC: \$6,403.35

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 327)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

# Case No.: 139123-1-1 Customer: AT&T LD

Description: The case provides equipment and facilities for one OC3 OCN Service from 555 Pine St., AT&T POP, San Francisco to 185 Berry St., San Francisco. Route survivability and collapsed entrance is requested at the both prems.

NRC: \$66,504.35

# Case No.: 121354-4-1 Customer: T-Mobile

Description: This case builds 8 node OC48 BLSR Sonet Dedicated Ring using Nortel OM3500 equipment.

NRC: \$192,979.35

## Case No.: 126467-3-1 Customer: Comcast

Description: This case builds an OC48 midspan fiber meet local interconnection facility between 8120 MacArthur Blvd., Oakland and OKLDCA03 cabled for 48 DS3s and equipped for 32 DS3s. Provide diverse fiber pairs to two meet points as negotiated. Use Nortel OPTera Metro 3500 equipment (Rel. 13.2) with 1+1 linear, unidirectional optics turning off the DCC. Customer placing Fujitsu Flashware 4500 equipment at the 8120 MacArthur Blvd., Oakland prem.

NRC: \$21,463.13

# Case No.: 137937-7-1 Customer: Sprint Nextel

Description: This case builds 2 node OC48 UPSR Sonet Dedicated Ring using Nortel OM3500 equipment.

NRC: \$79,406.58

# Case No.: 121876-1-1 Customer: AT&T/USPS

Description: This case will provide facilities for a four-node OC192 BLSR SONET Dedicated Ring using Nortel OM3500 equipment at 2700 Campus Drive, San Mateo, CA.

NRC: \$6,403.35

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 373)

Issued: September 12, 2007

Effective: September 27, 2007

# 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

<u>Case No.: 169727-1-1</u> Customer: CF Communications, d/b/a Telekenex

Description: The case builds a fiber-based DS1 facility to 4300 Bear Gulch Road, La Honda, CA.

NRC: \$58,717.35

## Case No.: 174943-1-1 Customer: T-Mobile

Description: The case provides a second DeMarc, while Customer provides new conduit to Pole.

NRC: \$14,664.35

# Case No.: 175769-1-1 Customer: Sprint

Description: The case provides equipment and facilities for one DS3 from 640 N. McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA, to 2211 Junction Ave., San Jose, CA.

NRC: \$27,502.35

## Case No.: 189142-1-1 Customer: DRS Stairs, Inc.

Description: The case provides equipment and facilities for one DS3 from 217 Atherton Avenue, Atherton, CA.

NRC: \$19,011.35

Expiration: 05/27/2013

# Case No.: 187496-1-1Customer: Comcast(N)Description: The case provides an OC48 fiber meet between<br/>Customer's location in Sacramento and the CO cabled and equipped<br/>for twelve DS3s.(N)

NRC: \$ 2,983.35

<u>Case No.: 187496-2-2</u> Description: The case provides an OC12 fiber meet between Customer's location in Stockton and the CO cabled and equipped for twelve DS3s.

NRC: \$ 4,061.35

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 421 )

Effective: October 16, 2009

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 2nd Revised Page 6-140 CANCELS 1st Revised Page 6-140

# SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

# 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

Case No.: 187496-3-2 Description: This case provides an OC48 midspan fiber meet between Customer's location in Fresno and the CO cabled and equipped for twelve DS3s. NRC: \$ 6,103.35

<u>Case No.: 198056-1-1</u> Description: This case provides a 4" conduit and a 1.25" innerduct to the customer-provided BV, including fiber cable pulled and spliced into the CO Vault. NRC: \$ 4,788.35

Case No.: 202509-1-1 Customer: Verizon Business-CBI Connect Description: This case provides equipment and facilities for one DS3 from Customer's location in Los Angeles. NRC: \$ 8,406.35

Case No.: 208071-1-1Customer:Verizon BusinessDescription:This case provides for 2-node OC3 system to offerDS3 diverse route to AWC using Fujitsu equipment.NRC:\$52,187.35

Case No.: 218510-1-1Customer: QwestDescription: The case provides fiber facilities for DS3 toCustomer's facilities in San Jose.NRC: \$17,459.35

Case No.: 220157-1-1 Customer: ATX-Bronco Wine Company Description: The case provides facility for DS3 to Customer's location in Modesto. NRC: \$64,090.00

<u>Case No.: 227236-1-1</u> Description: The case provides facility for DS3 to Customer's location in Yuba City. NRC: \$44,000.00

Case No.: 237620-1-2Customer: ATX/Cisco(N)Description: The case provides fiber and conduit to support DS3Service at Customer's location in Palo Alto.NRC: \$156,823.60(N)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 434 )

#### 6. CHARGES TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FACILITIES (Cont'd)

6.2 CHARGES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Cont'd)

> Customer: Verizon Wireless Case No.: 242403-1-1 Description: The case provides new fiber for loop diversity to the SWC to support DS3 Service at Customer's location in Napa, CA. NRC: \$ 20,819.43

Case No.: 261910-1-1 Customer: ATX/Sunpower Inc. Description: The case provides fiber and equipment to provide DS3 Service at Customer's location in Santa Margarita, CA. NRC: \$121,795.88

Case No.: 279655-1-1 Customer: TW Telecom (N) Description: The case provides fiber to provide DS3 Service at Customer's location in Fresno, CA. NRC: \$3,901.63 (N)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 484 )

Issued: February 14, 2013